

Control Number: 44267



Item Number: 5

Addendum StartPage: 0

## **DOCKET NO. 44267**

§

§

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

APPLICATION OF DOUBLE DIAMOND DBA THE CLIFFS RESORT TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A WATER/SEWER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN PALO PINTO COUNTY

## RECEIVED PUBLIC UTILIUS FEDMONIASION 7

OF TEXALITY COMMISSION

## **COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF CHANGE OF COUNSEL**

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest and files this notice of change of counsel in this proceeding.

Mandeep Chatha has replaced Hollis Henley as Staff's attorney of record in this proceeding. Please direct all correspondence and communication to the undersigned attorney.

DATE: February 3, 2015

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director-Legal Division

Stephen Mack Managing Attorney-Legal Division

Mandeep Chatha

Attorney-Legal Division State Bar No. 24082803 (512) 936-7163 (512) 936-7268 (facsimile) Public Utility Commission of Texas 1701 N. Congress Avenue P. O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record on February 3, 2015, in accordance with P.U.C. Procedural Rule 22.74.